
Zine Resources 

For Cataloging 

Zine Libraries: https://www.zinelibraries.info/ 

 Zine library 101; code of ethics; zine union catalog; events; speakers bureau 

Facebook Zine Librarians: https://www.facebook.com/groups/zinelibrarians 

Reed College Zines: https://library.reed.edu/zines.html 

xZINECOREx (Dublin Core-based zine metadata standard): 
https://www.zinelibraries.info/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Zinecore_Zine_Flats.pdf 

Anchor Archive Zine Thesaurus: https://anchorarchive.org/subject-thesaurus  

 Alternative subject heading thesaurus for zines 

Outlet Zine Library (Portland). No online catalog. Classes and such: 
https://www.outletpdx.com/zine-library 

OHSU Health Zine Library and resources: https://libguides.ohsu.edu/c.php?g=1357512 

OSU Zine kits, resources, making zines, online zines: 
https://guides.library.oregonstate.edu/crafternoons/zine_kit 

Bend Zine Library: https://www.facebook.com/bendzinelibrary/ 

Library of Congress research guides: Zine Publishers, Distros & Libraries: 
https://guides.loc.gov/zines/zine-distros 

Independent Publishing Resource Center (IPRC) Zine Library (Portland): 
https://www.iprc.org/mainstudio/library/ 

Lehman College Library Zine LibGuide (resources, buying/collectin, zine-making, and 
more) https://libguides.lehman.edu/c.php?g=800478&p=5720517 

Zine wiki (“open-source encyclopedia devoted to zines and independent media. It covers 

the history, production, distribution and culture of the small press.”): 
https://zinewiki.com/ 

Cataloging Zines: Discovery for micro publications and niche collections (1 hour Backstage 
webinar): https://bslw.com/cataloging-zines-discovery-for-micro-publications-and-niche-
collections/ 

Zine cataloging: a guide for libraries and independent collections (Barton and Fox, 
forthcoming, Litwin Books & Library Juice Press) https://litwinbooks.com/books/zine-
cataloging/ 
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Distros, etc. 

Antiquated Future: https://www.antiquatedfuture.com/zines/  

Bitter Pill Press: https://www.bitterpillpress.com/ 

Brown Recluse Zine Distro: https://www.brownreclusezinedistro.com/  

Entangled Roots Press: https://entangledroots.com/  

Microcosm Publishing: https://microcosmpublishing.com/catalog/zines  

Portland Buttonworks: https://portlandbuttonworks.com/Portland-button-works-zine-
distro 

Zines + things: https://zinesandthings.com/  

Portland Zine Symposium: https://www.portlandzinesymposium.org/ (they do not sell zines 
directly but are a great place to visit to learn more about Oregon’s zine scene)  
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